

SUN OIL COMPANY

New Mexico "K" State #1

Inclination Test #1

JUL 15 8 38 AM '68

<u>Depth</u>	<u>Angle</u>	<u>Displacement (Feet)</u>	<u>Cum. Disp. (Feet)</u>
150 (150)	3/4	1.97	1.97
400 (250)	3/4	3.28	5.25
900 (500)	1/2	4.35	9.60
1409 (509)	1/4	2.24	11.84
1912 (503)	1/4	2.21	14.05
2222 (10)	3/4	4.06	18.11
2731 (509)	1/2	4.43	22.54
3172 (441)	1/2	3.84	26.38
3565 (353)	1	6.88	33.26
4042 (477)	1 1/2	12.50	45.76
4460 (418)	1 1/4	9.11	54.87
4600 (140)	1	2.45	57.32
4900 (300)	1/4	1.32	58.64
5141 (241)	3/4	3.16	61.80
5369 (228)	3/4	2.99	64.79
5850 (481)	1/2	4.18	68.97
6347 (497)	1	8.70	77.67
6530 (183)	3/4	2.40	80.07
6873 (343)	1 1/4	7.48	87.55
7180 (307)	3/4	4.02	91.57
7460 (280)	3/4	3.67	95.24
7720 (260)	3/4	3.41	98.65
7937 (217)	1/2	1.89	100.54
8162 (225)	1	3.94	104.48
8520 (358)	3/4	4.69	109.17
8800 (280)	1 1/2	7.34	116.51
9050 (250)	1 1/2	6.55	123.06
9387 (337)	1 1/2	8.83	131.89
9595 (208)	1 3/4	6.34	138.23
9729 (134)	2	4.68	142.91
10130 (401)	1 1/4	8.74	151.65
10532 (402)	3/4	5.27	156.92
10797 (265)	1 1/4	5.78	162.70

AFFIDAVIT

State of Texas

County of Ector

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared J. E. Edison, known to me to be employed by Sun Oil Company. In the capacity of Area Superintendent, stated that the test data shown hereon is true and correct to the best of his knowledge.

J. E. Edison

Subscribed and Sworn to before me on this the 15th day of July, 1968.

James M. Hill
Notary Public in and for
Ector County, Texas

ANNIE MAE HILL

1944